
a.IUKI 
1-Needle, Lockslllch, Compound Walking Foot Needle Feed 
Industrial Sewing Machine with a Large Bobbin 

-*M*Sil€iz!:JS::J'J 
DNU-241H 
PARTS LIST BE241H20PJA 

No.0146-01 

2 

82 

68 

Z63 264 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E c. Amt. 
No. r.Uc "' • Descript ion ~J!Ei'-il "' · ~ Req. 

•• •• Z'lll' 

1 B1121-241•HOO FACE PLATE :J.:rf? 1 
2 83106-019-000 1'-:CRI'W :J. • of') ~:J.~!I· 1 
3 B1103-051-000 FACE PLATE PIN :J.:J-f') ~:J.t:':; 1 
4 111t;10-141•HOO PRESSER SPRING :t'1:I'f3•t!"JII• ~ 1 
5 ss-7621o.;o-sP SCREW 3/16·32 L= 9,5 ? J~t:?~ !l · 3/16•32 La9,5 2 
6 B1464•241•HOO PRESSER BAR BRACKET :t'1:t?7'7J n·-r~·-r?~·'.J•1 1 
7 B1463•241•HOO PRESSER BAR BRACKET POSITION GUIDE :t'1:t?7•7J n•of~•-f!il 1 
8 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10 5X1 t:7'1•1l•~ 5X10,5X1 2 
9 SS-6621410•SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=14 t:'~~· 3/16-32 La14 2 

10 111515-051•000 HAND LIFTER PIN :t'1:I77• !I•? 1 
11 B1512-051-000 HAND Ll FTER :t'1:I?7• 1 
12 B1510-155-0()0 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING :t?:tm•- ~'.J:J.'.JI~ 1 
13 B1501•241•H00 PRESSER BAR :t?u••- 1 
14 lss-609091 O•TP IS CREW 9/64-40 L=9 t:?~~· 9/64•40 L=9 1 
15 B1525•241•HA0 PRESSER FOOT ASH, :t'1:IJ'!I ? " 1 
1 5-1 B1471•562•000-A FII'GER GUARD mnr.•- l':~t:• :;1JII'- (1) 

15-2 111525•241•HOO PRESSER FOOT :t'1:IJ'!I 1 
16 B1112•241•HAO BED SLIDE ASH, 7."1''H!il ?" 1 

~~ 
B1111•241•HOO BEO SLIDE SPRING 7."1"'H'.Jn·~ (1) 

lss-606021 o-sP SCREW 3132-56 l= 1 9 t:?~~· 3/32•56 L=1 9 c 2) 
19 81470•241-HAO WALKING FOOT ASH, ??:t?\ll'!l n 1 
20 SS•6110710•TP SCREW 11164·4o L~ 6,5 t?~!l· 11/64-40 L=6,5 en 
21 B1466•053•0AO WALKING BAR ASH, ??:t?\lili'- ?" 1 
22 CQ-2020000•00 OIL WICK l!I:.J c 0,1) 

23 B1468•053•000 WALKING BAR SPRING ??:t?um•- :t'1:IJI' ~ 1 
2t. B1t.l.7•0t;~·OAO WALKING BAR ASH ??:t?\111' ~ !1!1' m• ~ ??: 1 
25 B1462•053•000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING -f~llt.:J. ?719 n·~ , 
26 B1461•o53-oAo THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM, -( ~llii:J. ?71') n. 1 
27 HDP•170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 1123 11\1 DPX17 1123 1 
28 B1419•0S3-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 11\J:r.•- H1l7 1 

29 SS•7080510•SP SCREW 118-44 La 4,5 ?J~t?~!l· 1/8•44 Lz4,5 1 
'tO SS-7060..;10-SP SCREW ~/~2-56 L=3 ?J~t:?~!l· 3/32•56 L"3 1 

31 SS-615171\0•SP SCREW 15/64·28 L=17,0 t:'~!l· 1 5/64-2----s- L,.17 1 

32 SD-08004111-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 8 Ha 4,9 ,. :;~;..· D=8 H=4,9 1 
33 B1460•241-HAO PRESSER Ll FT ER LEVER ASH, :t'1:Ii'7'7::J '" 1 

34 B1460•241•HOO PRESSER LIFTER LEVER t'1:Ii'7''TJ'.J•1 (1) 

~~ 
PT-0201200-SO TAPEREO PIN 2X12 'T•JI"t":; 2X12 (1) 

lss-?i 1131 o-sP SCREW 11/1.1.•£0 L•12 8 ?JIIt:?~!l· 11/i.t.-40 L"12,8 (1) 

37 B1461•241•HOO CONNECTING PIN :t'1:Ii'7'7J')•-( 7~J·-!I•? (1) 

38 RE-o6ooooo-Ko SNAP RHIG 6 E1J''.J~:J.? 6 en 
39 NS•2112085o·SA NUT 1/2•28 ?J~t~H 1/2•28 0•1.1';1~ .,. 1 
40 

I 
B1509-14,-Hoo PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR :t'1:If3-t:"J~!I· 1 

41 B1905•241•HA0 THREAD TAKE•UP LEVER ASM, 'T:~t:•:; ??: 1 

~ 
8190t;•?41•HOO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 7:~t•:~ (1) 

I 
B1906•051•0AO TAKE•UP LEVER PIN ASH , 'T:~t•:~ '1'1:I!I'? ??: c 1). 

44 co-2o2oooo-oo OIL WICK l!I:.J 0,1> 

45 B1907•051•0A0 TAKE•UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASH, 'T:.~t:•:; 7.?1~·!1•? n. (1) 

46 

I 
co-zo2oooo-oo OIL WICK l!l:l 0 ,1> 

47 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64•28 L•10,5 ~:J.~;..· 15/64•28 L=10,5 1 
1.1\ B1129•2t.1•HOO FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LEFT 1~'1:.11-f t!il•\1 1 

49 

I 
SS•5090610•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 ~?7.~!1· 9/64•40 L=-6 2 

50 B1130 • 241•HOO FRAME THREAD GUIOE, RIGHT -(~7J11 =:•· 1 
51 B1128-522•000 THREE HOLE THREAO EYELET =:':J:J.H1l7 1 

52 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64•40 Lz:5 ~ :J. )!I' 11/64•40 L=5 1 

53 B1158•526•000 THREAD TAKE•UP LEVER COVER ;'::;,t:•::;, 1lll'- 1 
t;4 SS-7B0740•SP SCREW 1ctt.4•28 L=7 ?J~t:'J)!J' 1 <; /64•28 L•r? 2 

55 B1140·051-ooo TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER 7:~t:•::;, J.m•-19 1 

56 SS•3090610•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L=6 ?Ill) !I' 9/64•40 L'"6 1 

57 B1462•241•HOO CONNECTING PIN ROLLER :t'1:Il'7'7J!il•-f 7':JJ'•!I•?JO 1 

58 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64•40 0';11J?1';1~ 11/64-40 1 

59 B1459•053•00A L SHAPED LINK L1l''.J \1:1? 1 

60 B14c;9•0t;3•0AB L SHAPED LINK CONNECTING STUD ASH, L1l' ') \1;:~?!1•? ?=: 1 

60•1 I CQ-2020000•00 OIL WICK l!l::l CO,'IT 

61 81465•053•000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK ??:t?•J 3- ~· -•J:~? 1 

62 B1458-053-ooo CONNECTING LINK ??:t?\1 IJ::;,7';1\J::;,? 1 

63 &1457-055-ooo SCREW STUD ??:t?\1 1.1::17 ';1 ')•:;~!1· 1 

64 NS•6660430•SP NUT 1/4•40 0';11J?1':J~ 1/4•40 1 

65 B1455•053•000 BUSHfNG ??:t?\1!1•? :J.?n. 2 

66 B1456-o5:s-ooo UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT ??:t?\1!1•? 1 

67 D1456-o55·BOO HINGE SCREW . ??:t?'J O':J ~· ')• ::;,~!1' 1 

68 D1454-055•BAO UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASH, ??:t?\1?7• n. 1 

69 SS•9161610•SP SCREW 1/4-2 4 L:a16 on?:r.·~~ 1!4-24 L•16 (f) 

70 01455•055•BOO CONNECTING STUO ??:t?\1 O';l~• 1.1:;7';1!1•? 1 

71 D1453•055-BOO UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD ??:t?\1 O';l ~· 1 

12 B1702•01z•OOO lOll rETT 17l:Jll~ T 

73 I PS•o60012Z•KH SPRING PIN 6X1Z 7.7' \1::;,?• t:•::;, 6X12 1 
74 B1213-012•000 FELT RETAINER 7:IJH :tn 1 
75 D1457·D55•Boo WASHER 1.1::17';1!1'? Sl•;,~;..· .,.,.) 1 

-1-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nutt• Pa rt N,, E. C. Amt . 
No. tl u~ "' 1fT De-.cr ipt 1011 " g Hcq. 

DO ·~JI! IP1 nu 
! '( :,: 

76 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64•40 0':111?1':1~ 11/64-40 1 
77 B1308•241•HAO GEAR CASE ASH, ??11'1117•n.?~-~ ,;: 1 
71! SS-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64•40 Lc 11,5 ?Jbt5~!1· 9/64-40 L•8,5 C2> 
79 B1118•241-HOO SlOE PLATE ?~·1'~ 1 
80 SS•6121010•SP SCREW 3/16•28 Lc10 t7~!J· 3/16-28 L•1 0 2 
81 B 11s0•24 1 •HOD TOP COVER 7;..1'~ 1 
82 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L=7 ?llot7~!1· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
83 SS•7111810•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•18 ?J~t7~ !1 · 11/64-40 L:18 1 
84 B8218•241•HOO OIL PAD ,,.,~·?\1 ?U.~ 1 
85 B8217-241•HOO OIL RESERVOIR ,,.,~·?!! 1 
86 * B1?:>7•141•HOO HAND WHEEL 0 05/8 ~~~· ::. 7•Jio? -86•1 * B1227•141•H00•A HAND WHEEL A,05/8i! ~~~· ::. ?•Jb? 1 
87 B1233•012•000 END SCREW ~~~·::.?•n.? ~!17~·~!1· 1 
88 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-?.8 L=1s ~ n!l• 15/64•211 L&15 2 
89 SS•7080510•SP SCREW 1/8•44 Lc 4,5 ?lt.t5~ !1 · 1/8•44 L•4,5 1 
90 B3so2-11s-ooo OIL WiCK RETAINER l!I;J'1'JI111?• 1 
91 CQ-;>020000•00 O_l_L WICK l!I:.O 0.3 
92 B1204•241•HAO BUSHING ASH,, REAR ??!J•7?!1DJ151Rt 7! 1 
93 CQ•2s?.OOOO•OO OIL WICK J:..;.. co ,1) 
94 B1203•051•000 OIL fELT ??!I•? ?XJI?Itl ?U.~ 1 
95 B1305•241•HCO GEAR & PINION ASH, 11'1117° r.? !I• 3-~· n 1 
95-1 B130S•241•HBO GEAR ASH, ??~'JII7°11o? 51•1' ?! C1> 
96 BB05•241•HAO GEAR ASH 11'1117• lb? !J• 3-~· ? :: C1> 
97 SS•8660810•TP SCREW 1/4•40 Lc8 ~,1~ !1 · 1/4-40 L•8 C1> 
98 SS•8660610•TP SCR!:W 1/4•40 L•6 ~Ji)!J• 1/4•40 Lc6 C1> 

) 99 B1306•155·0AO PINION ASH, ??1J'Jn7•n.? !13- ?! C1> 
100 SS•8660810•TP SCREW 1/4•40 L=8 ~;I:J!J• 1/4•40 L•8 C2> 
1 01 B1307-155•0BO GEAR & PINION ASH,, LOWER !1?1l'1117•a.? n C1> 
102 B1307•1c;c;•OAO GEAR ASH LARGE !1~1J'JII?•r.? ?•1' ?! C1> 
103 SS·8660810•TP SCREW 1/4•40 L•8 ~,1~!1· 1/4•40 Lc8 C2) 
104 B1308•155•0AO PINION ASH, 11'111?'111<' !13- n C1> 
105 SS•8660810•TP SCREW 1/4•40 L•8 ~Ji~!l· 1/4•40 taB C2> 
106 B1708•241•HAO CRANK CUNNECTING ROD ASH, !J• 3-~· ~7 1)0 ')~· ~~ 1 
10? SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16•28 L•15,5 t?~!J· 3/16-28 L•15,5 C2> 
108 B1702•012•001l OIL FELT 7IH 1 
109 B1209•241•HAO FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CAM ASH, !I' 3-~· ~7utu. n 1 
110 SS·8150710•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~J)!J• 15/64-211 L&7 C2> 
111 811s6·11s-ooo RUBBER PLUG ??!1°7 77°?51°?!.1 7? 2 
112 s3s17-009-ooo OIL FELT REAR J-7· 77' ?51• J ?:I:IH 2 
113 81203•051-000 OIL FFL T ??!1'7 ?IJ?JI, ?I~~ 2 
114 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~J~EJ· 15/64-211 L•15 1 
, 15 D1450•055•BAO TOP FEED CAH ASH, ??:t?!J1lt. n 1 ) 
116 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4•40 L• 4,5 ~J~:..· 1/4·-40 l=4,5 C2> 
117 B1206•D 51-000 COUNTFRIIE I GHT ':1')11'~'£1) 1 
118 SS•868o54o•SP SCREW 9/32-21! Lc 4,5 ~J~EJ· 9/32-28 L•4,5 1 
119 SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-21! L•7 ~J~EJ· 9/32-28 L•7 1 
120 B1210•0c;1•0AO NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASH ll\llli 0 • 75;..7t 0 ;;J ,::_ 1 
121 CQ-5050000•00 OIL WICK l!J;;J C0,1) 
122 81t.08•051•000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 11\llli•- 77;..7o::H• 1 
123 B1411•053•080 NEEIJLE BAR CONNECTION ASH I\ \I if;' -?•. 7::. 1 
124 81-4'12-051-000 rn T 11\Jlli••?•• 7IJH C1> 
125 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L" 11,5 ?ltlt7:J!I• 9/64-40 L•8,5 C1> 

~ B14Z1•241•HAO NEEDLE BAR FRAME TAPER STUD ASI", 1\!Jil\'-3·~·-?·1' ;.,•7 n 1 
127 CQ-2520000•00 OIL WICk l:..;;~ C0,1) 
H8 B1130•521•0AO THREAD GUIDE ASH,, LOWER 1'~7;:~11' :..? n 1 
129 B1130•521•000 THREAD GUIDE H1:J11' !1, C1) 

) 
130 B1131-521•000 THREAD PRESSER !'LATE II!J·H ~'111'51 C1> 
131 B1132-521•000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING II!JH ~'JI1'? 11° ~ C1> 
132 SD•0380551·SL HltiGE SCREW D= 3 80 H• 5 5 ~· 2_~!1· D,.3 8 HaS 5 C1> 
133 SS•2090710•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L"7 '?llo'1'5~!J· 9/64•40 l"'7 2 
134 B1420•241•HOO NEEDLE BAR FRAME 1\!Jil\• -3-~· -?•1' 1 
135 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64•211 L•10,5 ~J~EJ· 15/64-28 l=10,5 1 
136 SS•8681650•TP SCREW 9/32•28 L•16 ~" ~!J· 9/32•28 L•16 1 
137 SS·7681750•TP SCREW 9/32-28 L•16,5 '?lllt5~:..· 9/32•28 Lc16,5 1 
138 B1201•241•HAO HAtH SHAFT ASM, ??~·7 n. 1 
139 CQ•3030000•00 OIL WICK l!I;J co ,1) 
140 TA•0570601•HO PLUG ll=5,7X6,1 L=6 ~,lit;;~ D•5,7X6,1 La6 1 
141 B1202•051•0AO HAtH SHAfT BUSHING, rRONT ASH, ??!J'? ?IJ?n. n 1 
142 8123o-o51-ooo LEATHER PLUG ??!I'? ?IJI?JI, l!l;.o~,ll!;.. C2> 
143 CQ-2520000•00 OIL WICK l!J:.O co ,1) 
144 B1429•241•HAO NEEDLE liAR FRAME LOCK SHAFT ASH nu••-3-~··!1•? 7:: 1 
145 81203•241•HAO BUSHING ASH,, INTERMEDIATf ??~'7:t1JJ?n. n 1 
146 CQ-2520000•00 OIL WICK l!J;J C0,1) 
147 81431•241•HAO ROCk SHAfT REAR CRANK ASM. II!J••-3·~·- J•?•?f' 7~ 1 
148 SS•7151210•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•12 '?lttt?:J!Jf 15/64·28 L•12 C1> 
149 81424-158-000 HINGE SCREW nu~·-3-~•-:t?U?f' 9•::~~!.1· 1 
150 RE·0700000•KO SNAP RING 7 Etl'?~Ji? 7 1 

) 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. ttlc a 

* 
Descript ion a 

~ Req. 
DP ~i!!'¥-fl an 

:'< :.t· 
1i;1 B1434-241-HOO DRIVING ROD 11~m·- 3- ~· -o·H• 1 
152 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 O'nl?1'',~ 9/32-;?11 1 
153 B1614-241-HOO PITMAN 751'?!:10', ~· 1 
1s.A B1..,17-241-HOO HINGE SCR EW, A 7,?,~::J? sr• ;:~; ;, • A 1 """' 155 111619-241-HOO FEE D CONN ECTING LINK 7n?~::J? 

~ ( J'> 156 A1302-241-HAO BUSHING ASM,, UPPER ,7:.0'??'JH J~ n 
157 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK l:J::J (0 ,1> 
158 B1303-241-HAO BUSHING ASI·I,, LOWER 517;..• ?:J,;ISI I~ n 1 
159 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK l:.O;:J ( 0. 1 ) 
160 SS-81c;1c;c;O-SP SCR EW 15/61..- 28 L=15 ~;t; :,. • 15/64-28 L=15 2 
161 B1618-241-HOO HINGE SCR EW, A 7Sl?SI 1J::J? ~· ;:~; :, • B 

~ 162 B1622-241-HOO HINGE PIN :t?~f3-I:',Sl• 1' ~)I;J•? 

163 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 '? J~t5;:..• 15/64-28 L=12 4 
164 B1301-241-HOO UPRIGHT SHAFT SI7:J''J 1 
165 SS-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•17,0 ~;t;;,• 15/64-28 L=17 1 

j "'· 
B16o;0-241-HOO F!:E P REGUI.ATOR SUPPORTING BAS E :t'J~f 3-l:',. ~· sr• 1' 1 

167 SS-7151 330-SP SCR EW 15/64-28 L=13,0 '? lbt'}; ;,• 1 5 /64-28 L=U 1 
168 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 t5;:,• 15/64-28 L=11, 5 1 
169 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 o·nJ?1'',~ 9/32-28 1 
170 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2·3 sr• ;:~;:..• D=6,35 H=2o3 2 
171 B1634-141-HOO STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW ;t')IJ'f3-I:'!I;:J• 1 
172 B1148-c;c;o;-OOO SPRING :t?1J 'f 3-l:', t• ;~II•; 1 
173 B1147-555-000 PIN :t'J~ f 3-l: '!l t• ::J 

~ 174 B1623-241-HA0 STITCH DIAL ASM, ;I'E~II"::J ?::: 
175 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L:o 9,5 t5; ;,• 3/16-28 L•9,5 1 
176 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4•40 L= 8,5 ~;I ; :,• 1/4•40 L=8,5 1 
177 SS-7620750•SP SCREW 3/16-32 L" 6,5 '?Jbt5;:..• 3/16•32 L01 6,5 2 ( ) 17:1 SS•8660810•TP SCR EW 1/4•40 L=8 ~;1;:,• 1/4•40 Lc:8 1 
179 B1624-586•000 REV ERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER :t?~v11•-

~ 180 B1627-241•HAO CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASH, :t'J 1J'f3-1: ',?7• n 
181 SS•6121210•SP SCREW 3/16-28 l 01 12 t5;;,• 3/16•28 L=9 (1) 

182 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L=7 ~;t; ;J • 15/64-211 L=7 1 
183 11211 5-271-ooo NEEDLE THROW LINK 7~11 i\• I)::J'J 1 
184 B1620•241-HOO FEED REGULATOR :t'J~'f3 -I:':JSI•1' 1 
185 B16 21•241•HOO REVERS E FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT :t?~ f3-l:',llll• - :,•? 1 
186 B1646•241•HOO TENSION SPRING t':JII 0 ~11·; 1 
187 B1648-122•ooo SUSPENSION HOOK (8) t',ll 0 ~ 11• ;t.J~ B 1 
188 SS•709071D•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L= 6o8 '? ll t5;:..• 9/64-40 L=6,8 1 
189 81211-226•000 ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING 7n,'11' 1 
190 111 212-01 2-000 OIL FELT 7U~ 1 
191 8121 3-o12·ooo FELT RETAIN ER 7Ilb~ :t'JI 1 r-. 
192 B121o-241-Hoo FEED ECCENTRIC CAM 711''\1':t'J~ '\;:J!I::J1Jl. 1 l i;_y~' 
193 SS-8150710•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~;t;:,.• 15/64-28 L=7 2 
194 NS-6680410•SP NUT 9/32-28 O':J1J?1'',~ 9/32-28 1 
195 SD•1000952•SP HINGE SCREW D=10 H:9,5 ,. :;,; :,• D=10 H•9,5 1 
196 SD'-1000951- SP HING E SCR EW D=10 Ha9,S ,. :;, ; :, • D=10 H=9.5 1 
197 CS•111101C•SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D•11,11 W=10 71 571~?~ D=11,11 W=10 ') ::, 1 
198 SS-8660610•TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~;t;:,.• 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
199 83415-241-HOO LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD ?:JO',~lli•- 1 
200 NS-6620310•SP NUT 3/16-32 0', 1J 'J1'',~ 3/16·32 1 
201 113416•141-HOO SWIVEL ':J~lli· _,. llo'? 1 
202 SD-07903s1•SP HINGE SCREW D=7,9 H=3,o; ,. :;,; ;..• D=7,9 Hc3, s 1 
203 NS•66Z0310-SP NUT 3/16-32 0'!1 13 ?1'', ~ 3/16-32 

~ 204 83410-241-HOO PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER t'1°?~·7J 

20 5 SD-0991 5s1•SP HINGE SCREW D=9,9 H=5,5 ,.:;,;;,• D=9,9 H=1 5 , 5 ~ ~ 
r. 

206 8142 5·051•0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAM E SLIDE BLOCK .~~M. ll~lli·- 3-~·-t.J'JJ•'? 'J! ;-
207 a1426-051-ooo NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK STUD ll~lli·- ~-~·- 1J?J"? ;,•? ( 1) 
208 B1423-051-000 NEE DL E BAR FRAME GUID E 3 -~·-51•1' ?:;,1'1' 1 
209 SS•9111010•SP SCR EW 11/64•40 L=9, 5 O':Jt.l'Jlli 'IH 11 /64"40 L•9, 5 1 
210 WP•0480856•SP WASHER 4,8X8,4X0,8 t5'1°1J•; 4,8X8,4X0,8 1 
211 RE-0 500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ut.J'SI~;I'J 5 1 
212 B1604u012•0AO•A FEED BAR SHAFT ASH, :t'J!Isr•1'!i•'J n 1 
213 CQ-2020000•00 lolL WICK l !/ ::1 (0,1> 

i 14 B1602-012-000 FE ED BAR :t'J!I?•1' 1 
215 SS•8620610• SP SCR EW 3/16·32 l=6 1 ~;1; :,. • 3/l6•3Z L• 6 1 

216 B1604•141-HOO BUSHING, FRONT 711''\1':1'? 1)?7• '?I;ISi ftl 1 
217 SS•8150710•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~;t; ;,• 15/64-28 L•7 1 
218 81603•141•HAO FEED ROCKER ASH, :t'J!ISI0 1'?7• n 1 

~ ~~ 
SS•7121410•SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 '?Jiot5; :..• 3/16·28 L=14 (2) 
B1801•241-HA0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ASH, !lSI!~•? ? ! 1 

221 CQ-2020000•00 [OIL WICK l!/::1 (0,1) 
222 81155•141•HOO ~fl PIEP 77°59:;,? ·l-lll0 1'7° 1 
223 81613•241•HOO FEED DOG :t'J!Jn• 1 
224 SS•4080620•TP SCREW 1/8•44 L•6 t'\• ;;,• 1/8•44 L•6 2 
225 B1105·241•HOO THROAT PLATE J\!11'? 1 

~ 

I"- \ 

., -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. f\;ote Part No. E. c. Amt. · 
No. tl.!C 0 lit Description ., t Req. .. 1i:JJ!If.tl •• %'<:I· 

Z26 SS•21109i?O•TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•8,5 .... ,,~!I· 11/64•40 L•8,5 2 
ZZ7 SS·8150710•SP SCREW 15/64•28 La7 ~n!J• 15/64-211 l•7 1 
228 B16r;1•141•HOO BUSHING I NTERMEDU_U ;1.1''\1':t?•J .' .? "tt.J,1911o 1 
22? B1841•141·HOO THRUST COLLAR, B !J !i!:.o•n'"~?~ B 1 
230 SS·8110510•SP SCREW 11/64·40 L•5 bl)!,l• 11/64-40 l•5 2 
Z31 B1601•141•HOO PEED ROCK SHAfT ;1.1''\of;t?I)!JO? 1 
Z32 B1605•241•HAO fEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH, ;t.1''\1':t?!l?5'• n 1 
Z33 SS·7151610•SP SCREW 15/64•28 L•16 "?llot5)!J0 15/64-~8 lc16 (1) 

Z34 B11102•141•HOO BUSHIItG, REAR ;1.1''\1':t?!I!J0 !7 ?!IOJIS!IIo 1 
235 SS•8150710•SP scuw 15/64•28 L•7 

I 
~JI)!JO 15/64•211 L•7 1 

236 B1304•012•A00 OIL fELT 95':.0°1/ ,ll911o 7IIH 1 
237 SD-1000951-SP HINGE SCREW D•10 Hc:9,5 9•;:,)!1• 0•10 H•9 0 5 1 
238 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 I O'!lt.J?t'!l~ 9/32•28 1 
239 NS•6680410•SP NUT . 9/32•28 O'!lt.J?t'!l~ 9/32•28 1 
,40 B1,09•115•0AO PINION CASE ASH !l!ilt.J'111!7°lt."? 7-;t. ? ! 1 
241 SS•9181520•CP SCREW 9132•20 L•15,0 O'!l~?~·llo~ 9/32•20 l•15 ( 1) 
242 R0-1331701•00 RUBBER RING 0!1;1?" 1 
243 B1804•141•HAO BUSHING AS"•' REAR :.o!ii:,•~J ?!lo.,t9R. n 1 
Z44 CQ•2020000•00 OIL WICK :lf.l;:l 0,1 
245 SS•8150710•SP SCREW 15/64•28 L•7 ~JI)f.l• 15/64•28 l•7 1 
2411 cs-o79101C•SH THRUST COLLAR ASH 0:7 94 Wa10 ;t.5;t.~?~ 0.7 94 W•10 !7! 1 
247 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11164-40 L•5 ~,ll)f.l• 11/64-40 L•5 (2) 
248 B1803•141•1tAO BUSHING ASH,, INTERMEDIATE fJ9fJ•? tt.J.,t9Jo 9! 1 
249 CQ•2020000•00 OIL WICK :lf.I;J (0 .1> 
250 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64•28 L=-7 ~ ;l)f.l• 15/64•28 L•7 1 
Z51 B11 51-141•HOO lUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER t.J"?tl•l9;:.1/ 79 1 

__2_5_2 a11"52·11o 1•HOO GA_S_KET ~'?·l-J9•? " 11°'!1•:~ 1 
253 B1840•141•HOO COLLAR ·l-l!J;J?• 1 
254 SS•8151150•SP SCREW 15/64·28 L•10,s ~ ;l)f.l• 15/64•28 L•10 0 5 1 
255 B1802•141•HOO BUSHING, fRONT !19f.I 0 ?"?H91~ 1 
256 B1835-201•000 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING fiNGER tt.Jt.J•? :t'1I 1 
257 v B1830•241•HAO .• HOOK ASH, 1J'? 1 
258 B9117•201•000 BOBBIN ~· t•. 1 
259 v B1837•241•HOO BOBBIN CASE ~·t·:~~·'- 1 
260 SS•6111620•SP SCREW 11/64·40 L•16,0 t5)f.l• 11/64•40 L•16 1 
261 NS•6110420•SP NUT 11/64•40 0'!11J?t'!l~ 11/64-40 1 
z62 B1153•141•HOO OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1J'? l!)3•f3-1!'!1)fJf 1 
263 B11 54-141•HOO OIL PUMP COVER 1J'?·l-l ''tlll"- 1 
264 SS -11111210-SP SCREW 11/64•40 _!,_•12 t5)f.l• 11/64•40 L•12 4 
265 SS •8150710•SP SCREW 15/64•28 La7 ~ Jla f.l • 15/64-28 l•7 , 
i!66 B1604•141•HOO BUSHING, FRONT ;t.1''\of:t?•J?7• '?Illl" 1 
267 B1 ·706•241•HAO DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASH,, FRONT ~·3·~•:t?V?5'• ?I ~:. 1 
2611 SS·7121610•SP SCREW 3/16•28 L•15o5 ?!Lt5)!1' 3/16•28 L•1s.5 (1) 

269 B1601•141•HOO fEED ROCK SHAfT ;1.1''\1':t?•)f.l• ') 1 
210 83402•141•HAO BELL CRANK BRACKET ASH '!1;15':1,1 ' "' 1 
271 83406•141•HOO PIN '!I;I,:I'J'JII\ 0 ~ (1) 

272 SS•7120910•SP SCREW 3/16·211 L•9 "?JIIt5~!1· 3/16•28 L•9 1 
273 B1703•241•HAO DRIVING SHAfT CRANK ASH,, REAR f.1•3·~•;t?!l?7• ~flO ')~ 1 

.274 SS·6151920•SP SCREW 15/64•211 L=19.0 t5)!1• 1s/64-2B L•19 (1) 

275 SS-8151550•SP SCREW 1st64·28 Lo:15 ~;~a~• 15/64•28 L•15 1 
276 B1602•141•HOO BUS HING, REAR ;1.1''\1':t?!l ~ •') ?!IOJIS!IIo 1 
277 CS•111101C•SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D•11,11 Wa10 ;1.5;1.~?~ D•11,11 W•10 n 1 
2711 SS·8660610•TP SCREW 1/4•40 L•6 ~;l~f.l· 1/4•40 Lc:6 (2) 
27? B3121•241•HAO TENSION RELEASE LEVER ASH, 1'~f3•!19•1'19 n 1 
280 B3134-051•000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1'~lllo;l of!il (1) 

281 SD·0470281•SP HINGE SCREW D•4 0 7 H:a2,8 9• ;;1)!1• D•4,7 Hc2,R (j!) 

28? 83127•0~~:1-000 TEN SION RELEASE P_l_N 1 SHORT 1'~~)1,)1 t•· (1) 

283 B3124•241•HAO TENSION STUD ASH, 1'~f3• !1JI; •- n (1) 

284 B3126•051•000 TENSION DISC Hf3•f.l '15 (2) 
285 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1' ~f3-!1'15 :t'1I (1) 

286 83129-526-000 TENSION SPRING Hf3•!1 II") (1) 
287 83125•012•000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Hf3•!1 t'!l~ (2) 
2811 SS-4080610•SP SCREW 1/8•44 L•6.4 t'\•)• • 1/ 11 •44 L•6,,4 (1) 

289 B3137•051•0AO TAkE•tJP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASH, '(~~!Ill•) 7:111'1•5 ? ! (1) 

290 83123·0s1-ooo TAKE•UP SPRIN G STUD 1'H!I n·~!I·~J (1) 

291 83128•051•000 THREAD TAKEUP SPRING ofHIJJlf) (1) 

292 B3122•053-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR HlHIJI ;tf1JI; 0 • (1) 

293 SS·7110720•SP SCREW 11/64•40 La7 ?Jirt5~!1· 11/64•40 La:7 1 
29 4 SS·I!111251•SP SCR EW 11/64•40 L•12 0 ~ n:..• 11/64•40 L•12 1 
295 B3138- 512-000 TAKE•IJP SPRING ADJU ST ING PLATE 1'~~!111") 7::.11' f 3•1!'!11l 0 ;;1 1 
296 SS·7090520•SP SCREW 9/64•40 Lc: 4,5 "?lllt5~!1· 9/64•40 L:a4,5 , 
297 B1103•141•HOO SCALE BASE PLATE f.l"3···~;t'J• 1 
298" SS-7110720-SP SCR EW 11/64·40 L•7 "?Jirt5)!1• 11/64-40 L"'7 2 
299 B9121•141•HAO OILER ASH, "'5'Jf.l 1 
J OO * B1114-0r;1•000 NEEDLt: THREAD GUIDE PIN A.07/8 1'~':J:t1'••- 1 
301 * NS•6620310•SP NUT 3/16-32 A,07/8~ O'!l~?t'!l~ 3/16•32 1 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8·2·1 KOKURYO·CHO, 
CHOFU·CITY, TOKYO 182 . JAPAN 

LEATHER & HEAVY MATERIAL 
EQUIPMENT DIVISION (LHD) 
BUSINESS OFFICE 
1: 23·3, KABUK1·CHO 
Sl'ifNJUKU·KU. TOKYO 160. JAPAN 

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 
FAX : 0..11320..1\8260. 13205\9131 

JUKitli\~U 
'T182 !IUf.IB!f~li'iifi!lJUII!I)8·2·1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 ( ltf( l 

t:Hn '*d.> . .::~1~1ct 
To order or lor lurther 
information, 
please contact : 

eiMffJ1~lJI ilBB (LHDl 

'T160 !l!T!4Bflil§~ Q):Jll i~ IBJ1-23-3 
TEL. 03-3205-1081 (5'-f't>ilr{/) 

_. ;:_Q)}t-';J'):l.l-l;till/ii!~!l!Q)f.:rl>:J~l!;T~( Jl:li!9 Q •f.i•(f;I:JiJ:9 o 

• The description covered in this parts lis1 os subject to change for improvement of the commodoly without notoce 

+ .:Q)J~-·;J 'J :l. 1--16. 1993lf' 1 .l'lfllliQ)illi~ttlf~lll· · EnliiJGt.: ~Q)~9. 
• Thos parts lost rs edoted and pronted on accordance with 1he produc1 specoficatoons as of January 1993 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




